Access Drives, Access & Service Roads 

Private Roads 

Maximum Height 

(C) Above any 100-year floodplain, drainageway, or drainage 

easement. 

All new lots created which are served by public sewer must contain 
at least three thousand two hundred (3,200) square feet of 
buildable area as defined above.  Property located within the St. 
Croix River Management Overlay District or the Shoreland 
Management Overlay District are also subject to the requirements 
of Chapters Five and Six of the Development Code, respectively.

[...]

Parking spaces for the handicapped shall be in 
accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act 
(ADA). 

(D) Off-street parking facilities accessory to residential uses 

shall be utilized solely for the parking of passenger 
automobiles and/or one (1) truck not to exceed twelve 
thousand pounds (12,000) gross weight for each 
dwelling unit.  Under no circumstances shall parking 
facilities accessory to residential structures be used for 
the storage of commercial vehicles or for the parking of 
automobiles belonging to the employees, owners, 
tenants or customers of nearby businesses or

[...]

signs that exceed one hundred (100) square feet in 
area shall not be erected or maintained: 

1. Which would obstruct any traveler’s view of 

approaching vehicles on any road for a 
distance of five hundred (500) feet. 

2. Which would be closer than one thousand 

three hundred fifty (1,350) feet from a 
national, state or local park, or historic site. 

3. Which would partially or totally obstruct the 

view of a lake, river, rocks, wooded area, 
stream or other point of natural and/or 
scenic interest. 

(N) Any sign for which a permit has not been issued

[...]

(M) Except for more restrictive parts of this Section, signs that exceed one hundred (100) square feet in area shall not be erected or maintained:
	1. Which would obstruct any traveler’s view of approaching vehicles on any road for a distance of five hundred (500) feet.
	2. Which would be closer than one thousand three hundred fifty (1,350) feet from a national, state or local park, or historic site.
	3. Which would partially or totally obstruct the view of a lake, river, rocks, wooded area, stream or other point of natural and/or scenic interest.

(N) Any sign for which a permit